
2026 Fossil Ridge Softball Schedule 
 
 
 
 

   Date  Opponent Location JV Varsity 
Sat Jan 24 

 
Timber Creek/Arlington 

Scrimmage 
Timber - Varsity 

Home - JV 
11am 

12:45pm 
11am 

12:45pm 

Tues Jan 27 Trinity Trinity 5:00 7:00 

Fri Jan 30 Eagle Mountain- Scrimmage Home - 5:30pm 

Tues Feb 3 Central- Scrimmage Central 5:00pm 6:30pm 

Fri Feb 6 Frisco Reedy - Scrimmage Frisco Reedy 5:00pm 6:45pm 

Tues Feb 10  Southlake Carroll Southlake Carroll 5:00pm 7:00pm 
Feb 12-14 
Thurs-Sat 

**College Station   
Tournament** 

College  
Station 

- 
 

TBD 
 

Tues Feb 17 Boswell Boswell 7:00pm 5:00pm 
Feb 19–21 
Thurs-Sat 

**Mansfield  
Tournament** 

Mansfield 
 

– 
 

TBD 
 

Tues Feb 24 Argyle Home 5:00pm 7:00pm 

Feb 26-28 
Thurs-Sat 

**Turf Wars  
Tournament** 

Southlake  
Carroll 

– 
 

TBD 
 

Tues Mar 3 Granbury* Home 5:00pm 7:00pm 

Thurs Mar 5 **JV Mid Cities Tournament** TBD TBD - 

Fri Mar 6 Azle* Home 5:00pm 7:00pm 

Sat Mar 7 **JV Mid Cities Tournament** TBD TBD -​  

Tues Mar 10 Brewer* Home 5:00pm 7:00pm 

Fri Mar 13 Aledo* Aledo 5:00pm 7:00pm 

Mon Mar 16 Chisholm Trail* Home 11:00am 1:00pm 

Fri Mar 20 BYE: No game BYE -​  -​  

Tues Mar 24 Saginaw* Saginaw 5:00pm 7:00pm 

Thurs March 26 **JV Saginaw Tournament** Saginaw TBD - 

Fri Mar 27 Granbury* Granbury 5:00pm 7:00pm 

Sat March 28 **JV Saginaw Tournament** Saginaw TBD -​  

Tues Mar 31 Azle* Azle 5:00pm 7:00pm 

Fri April 3 Brewer* Brewer 5:00pm 7:00pm 

Tues April 7 Aledo* Home 5:00pm 7:00pm 

Fri April 10 Chisholm Trail* Chisholm 5:00pm 7:00pm 

Tues April 14 BYE: No game BYE -​  -​  

Fri April 17 Saginaw* (SENIOR NIGHT) Home 5:00pm 7:00pm 
*District Games  
**Tournament**​  

 

Head Coach: ​Courtney Chambers​                  ​         Athletic Director: Eric Persyn 
Assistant Coaches: Amanda Cole, Robin Magan       Principal: Amanda Burruel 
and Shelby Ibrahim    ​ ​ ​      ​         Athletic Coordinator: Valery Jackson 


